

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1666/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2025 in A482 No. 16902/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

MADAN GOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. Tiwari Prashantipriya Awadesh, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kavinesh Rm, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Ms. Rishika Rishabh, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file a rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1 on 08.04.2026.

Needful shall be done within two weeks from today.

Re-list on 14.05.2026.

(IRAMNAZ)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)